 8 Cooper Street, Havelock North 4130
PO Box 8740, Havelock North 4130
ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
Unit 2, 24 Inlet Road, Takanini
Auckland 2112
09 320 1338 or Toll Free 0800 687 004
Base Material  Recycled Rubber
Dimensions  Length: 1830 mm
   Height: 100 mm
   Width: 150 mm (at base)
   Weight: 18kg
Features  Single piece rubber wheel stop
manufactured from premium
durable black rubber with a gritty
yellow reflective strip that
provides maximum visibility
during the day and night. Used to
prevent vehicles from travelling
into other parking spaces or sur-
rounding buildings. Will not chip
or cor-rode. Flexible and conform
to most road surfaces.
Installation Methods Mechanical Fixing
 Concrete Surface: 4 No 180 mm x
12 mm Trubolts
 Asphalt Surface: 4 No 300 mm x
12 mm Trubolts
 Requires 4 fixing per Wheel Stop
Haltmaster Wheel Stops
HMWS1830 Heavy Duty Wheel Stops 1830mm –
Recycled Rubber Wheel Stop, recommended for
installation on Carparks and Civil and Transport Sector.
SPECIFICATIONS
Masterspec Code  Interior: 8262HM
Warranties  Installation warranty: 1 year
  Product warranty: 10 years
Code Compliance  NZ Transport Agency Traffic Con
 trol Devices Manual (TCD Manu
 al) - Section 1.6.4 of the rule pro
 vides guidance on the design and
 placement of wheel stops in
 parking areas.
  AS/NZS 2890:1:2004 -  off street
 car parking Specifications
  NZS 2295:2006 - Parking Caravan,
 Motor Caravan and Bus Parks:
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
Page 1
Published August 2023
 8 Cooper Street, Havelock North 4130
PO Box 8740, Havelock North 4130
ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS
Unit 2, 24 Inlet Road, Takanini
Auckland 2112
09 320 1338 or Toll Free 0800 687 004
Page 2